Polluted
(Panzara k

Latest Water Quality As per .

2684 - Panzara River, Near Panzarakan S

Month

Year

pH

DO (mg/L)

January

2017

7.6

6.0

2018

2019

2020

2021

7.60

5.9

February

2017

2018

2019

7.93

6.1

2020

March

2017

2018

2019

7.49

6.1

2020

April

2017

2018

2019

2020

May

2017

2018

2019

2020

2017




2018

June
2019
2020
2017
2018 8.45 7
July
2019
2020
2017 7.72 6.2
2018 8.14 6.1
August
2019 7.19 55
2020 7.53 5.9
2017 7.8 6.0
2018 7.63 6
September
2019 7.95 5.4
2020 8.16 55
2017 8.29 5.6
2018 7.81 55
October
2019 7.76 6
2020 7.47 5.4
2017 8.5 6.3
2018
November
2019 7.9 6.1
2020 7.71 5.8
2017
2018 7.5 59
December
2019 8.07 6.3




2020

7.53

6.2




River Stretch Priority-V
liver, State - Maharashtra)

Assessment Targeted (Characteristics of River)

SK Ltd, Village - Panzara, Taluka - Dhule, District -

FC MPN TC MPN

BOD (mg/L) /100ml /100ml
5.0 <2.0 170
4.2 4.0 70.0
36 140 140
3.4 1.8 170




4.4 <1.8 170
3 21 540
) 1.8 170
7.8 4 280

3.6 11.0 130.0
3.0 2 140
5.2 <1.8 170
2.8 7 280

4.0 11.0 84.0
4.0 14 280
7.2 <1.8 170
3 <1.8 220

4.0 12.0 94.0
2.8 20 160
3.0 2 240
3.8 6.0 84.0
3.0 <1.8 220
3.6 1.8 140




2.8

6.0

58.0




Dhule.

Water Qality

Non Complying

Dry

Dry

Dry

Non Complying

Dry

Dry

Non Complying

Dry

Dry

Dry

Non Complying

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry




Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Non Complying

Dry

Dry

Complying

Non Complying

Non Complying

Non Complying

Complying

Non Complying

Complying

Non Complying

Non Complying

Non Complying

Complying

Non Complying

Complying

Dry

Complying

Non Complying

Dry

Complying

Non Complying




Complying




