		Lotost W/	Polluted (Panzara l
<u>Latest Water Quality As per</u> 2684 - Panzara River, Near Panzarakan S			
Month	Year	рН	DO (mg/L)
January	2017	7.6	6.0
	2018		
	2019		
	2020		
	2021	7.60	5.9
	2017		
F 1	2018		
February -	2019	7.93	6.1
	2020		
	2017		
	2018		
March -	2019	7.49	6.1
-	2020		
	2017		
April	2018		
	2019		
	2020		
May	2017		
	2018		
	2019		
Ē	2020		
	2017		

	2018		
June			
	2019		
	2020		
	2017		
July	2018	8.45	7
July	2019		
	2020		
	2017	7.72	6.2
August	2018	8.14	6.1
August	2019	7.19	5.5
	2020	7.53	5.9
	2017	7.8	6.0
Santamban	2018	7.63	6
September	2019	7.95	5.4
	2020	8.16	5.5
	2017	8.29	5.6
Ostabar	2018	7.81	5.5
October	2019	7.76	6
	2020	7.47	5.4
	2017	8.5	6.3
November	2018		
November	2019	7.9	6.1
	2020	7.71	5.8
	2017		
December	2018	7.5	5.9
December	2019	8.07	6.3

2020 7.53 6.2

River Stretch Priority-V Liver, State - Maharashtra)

Assessment Targeted (Characteristics of River)

SK Ltd, Village - Panzara, Taluka - Dhule, District -

BOD (mg/L)	FC MPN /100ml	TC MPN /100ml
5.0	<2.0	170
4.2	4.0	70.0
3.6	140	140
3.4	1.8	170
		-

4.4	<1.8	170
3	21	540
5	1.8	170
7.8	4	280
3.6	11.0	130.0
3.0	2	140
5.2	<1.8	170
2.8	7	280
4.0	11.0	84.0
4.0	14	280
7.2	<1.8	170
3	<1.8	220
4.0	12.0	94.0
2.8	20	160
3.0	2	240
3.8	6.0	84.0
3.0	<1.8	220
3.6	1.8	140

2.8	6.0	58.0
-----	-----	------

Dhule.	
	Water Qality
	Non Complying
	Dry
	Dry
	Dry
	Non Complying
	Dry
	Dry
	Non Complying
	Dry
	Dry
	Dry
	Non Complying
	Dry

Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Non Complying
Dry
Dry
Complying
Non Complying
Non Complying
Non Complying
Complying
Non Complying
Complying
Non Complying
Non Complying
Non Complying
Complying
Non Complying
Complying
Dry
Complying
Non Complying
Dry
Complying
Non Complying

Complying